RESOLUTION 2009-220

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, APPOINTING DOCK MASTERS FOR 2009

BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the following individuals are hereby appointed as Dock Masters for the 2009 Season:

Phil Greco 21 Nancy Lane Barnegat, New Jersey @\$14.50 per hour

Sal Vacarella 2 Casey Court Barnegat, New Jersey @\$12.05 per hour

Richard Riker 6 Kimberly Drive Barnegat, New Jersey @\$8.76 per hour

Mike Bielen 256 Clipper Road Manahawkin, New Jersey @\$8.76 per hour Bill Bowker 154 Brighton Road Barnegat, New Jersey @\$7.50 per hour

Richard Wheeler 524 Shark Lane Manahawkin, New Jersey @\$7.80 per hour

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their reorganization meeting held on the 16th day of March, 2009, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk